
 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)
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48,879 392 389 99 278 665 943 488 318 1886 46,993 96%

PRIORITY 1
4 90620 Buena Park 606 6 7 4 1 10 11 11 2 35 571 94%
2 90630 Cypress 502 8 11 4 1 4 5 15 4 29 473 94%
4 90631 La Habra 844 12 12 3 46 31 77 15 8 177 667 79%
3 92612 Irvine 308 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 306 99%
3 92620 Irvine 448 2 5 2 0 0 0 7 2 9 439 98%
2 92626 Costa Mesa 629 4 2 0 6 7 13 2 7 35 594 94%
2 92627 Costa Mesa 785 0 1 1 24 14 38 2 6 84 701 89%
5 92629 Dana Point 723 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 721 100%
5 92630 Lake Forest 753 6 11 4 0 8 8 15 7 38 715 95%
2 92646 Huntington Beach 556 2 2 0 2 4 6 2 4 18 538 97%
2 92647 Huntington Beach 627 16 7 2 14 5 19 9 9 56 571 91%
2 92648 Huntington Beach 457 4 8 0 1 4 5 8 4 22 435 95%
2 92649 Huntington Beach 328 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 325 99%
5 92651 Laguna Beach 310 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 309 100%
5 92653 Laguna Hills 393 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 391 99%

Total Estimated for County



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

5 92656 Aliso Viejo 660 3 8 0 0 3 3 8 5 19 641 97%
2 92660 Newport Beach 467 0 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 7 460 99%
5 92672 San Clemente 346 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 5 9 337 97%
5 92677 Laguna Niguel 634 3 9 1 1 2 3 10 7 23 611 96%
1 92683 Wesminster 1865 17 5 4 2 14 16 9 5 46 1819 98%
5 92691 Mission Viejo 596 1 7 0 1 0 1 7 2 11 585 98%
5 92692 Mission Viejo 562 2 3 0 0 1 1 3 8 13 549 98%
3 92697 Irvine, UCI* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
1 92701 Santa Ana 1613 6 14 1 15 45 60 15 6 141 1472 91%
1 92703 Santa Ana 1683 12 9 0 14 52 66 9 5 146 1537 91%
1 92704 Santa Ana 2120 14 14 7 18 38 54 21 6 137 1983 94%
1 92705 Santa Ana 789 4 5 0 6 13 19 5 3 46 743 94%
1 92706 Santa Ana 980 8 10 0 20 32 52 10 3 117 863 88%
1 92707 Santa Ana 1789 8 5 0 11 44 55 5 17 132 1657 93%
2 92708 Fountain Valley 740 5 4 1 2 3 5 5 3 18 722 98%
3 92780 Tustin 747 4 8 3 7 15 22 11 9 64 683 91%
4 92801 Anaheim 1747 29 16 3 8 2 10 19 16 55 1692 97%
4 92802 Anaheim 1204 9 6 3 11 22 33 9 5 80 1124 93%
4 92804 Anaheim 2386 33 25 9 10 14 24 34 18 100 2286 96%
4 92805 Anaheim 2042 22 21 3 4 26 30 24 13 97 1945 95%
4 92806 Anaheim 1042 19 13 2 6 22 28 15 11 82 960 92%
4 92807 Anaheim 906 0 1 1 2 4 6 2 4 18 888 98%
4 92808 Anaheim 435 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 432 99%
4 92821 Brea 405 3 4 1 0 12 12 5 2 31 374 92%
4 92831 Fullerton 533 6 3 1 5 18 23 4 5 55 478 90%
4 92832 Fullerton 388 5 4 0 1 3 4 4 7 19 369 95%
4 92833 Fullerton 812 8 8 1 0 15 15 9 9 48 764 94%
4 92834 Fullerton, CSUF * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
4 92835 Fullertion 370 1 2 1 0 2 2 3 2 9 361 98%
1 92840 Garden Grove 1367 3 10 4 4 17 21 14 1 57 1310 96%
1 92841 Garden Grove 807 3 3 1 2 15 17 4 4 42 765 95%
1 92843 Garden Grove 1137 9 5 6 2 6 8 11 6 33 1104 97%
1 92844 Garden Grove 611 3 5 1 0 3 3 6 3 15 596 98%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

1 92845 Garden Grove 346 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 4 8 338 98%
3 92867 Orange 502 2 6 2 3 4 7 8 5 27 475 95%
3 92868 Orange 545 2 2 1 2 3 5 3 5 18 527 97%
4 92869 Orange 386 2 3 1 2 3 5 4 2 16 370 96%
4 92870 Placentia 746 12 8 1 0 24 24 9 7 64 682 91%
3 92886 Yorba Linda 516 2 4 0 2 2 4 4 4 16 500 97%

PRIORITY 2
2 90680 Stanton 628 14 9 2 3 21 24 11 4 63 565 90%
2 90740 Seal Beach 224 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 221 99%
3 92602 Irvine 285 2 2 0 0 3 3 2 1 9 276 97%
3 92603 Irvine 252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252 100%
3 92604 Irvine 301 1 3 1 0 0 4 1 5 296 98%
3 92606 Irvine 240 5 1 0 5 0 5 1 2 13 227 95%
3 92614 Irvine 278 2 3 0 1 4 5 3 4 17 261 94%
2 92662 Newport Beach 283 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 279 99%
5 92675 San Juan Capistrano 306 1 9 0 0 13 13 9 3 38 268 88%
3 92782 Tustin 298 9 5 0 0 2 2 5 4 13 285 96%
3 92887 Yorba Linda 221 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 5 216 98%

PRIORITY 3
4 90621 Buena Park 342 5 9 5 0 38 38 14 2 92 250 73%
2 90623 La Palma 148 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 145 98%
2 90720 Los Alamitos 205 2 6 1 0 0 0 7 0 7 198 97%
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 148 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 146 99%
3 92617 Irvine 157 2 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 10 147 94%
3 92618 Irvine 186 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 183 98%
5 92624 Dana Point/Capo Beach 74 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 5 69 93%
2 92625 Newport Beach/Corona Del Mar 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 100%
1 92655 Midway City 176 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 7 169 96%
2 92657 Newport Beach 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 100%
2 92661 Newport Beach 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 100%
2 92662 Newport Beach 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 100%
5 92673 San Clemente 196 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 194 99%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

5 92676 Silverado 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 100%
5 92678 Trabuco Canyon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100%
5 92679 Coto de Caza 114 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 112 98%
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 193 0 2 1 0 0 3 6 9 184 95%
5 92694 Ladera Ranch 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 26 93%
4 92823 Brea 39 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 37 95%
3 92861 Villa Park 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 100%
3 92865 Orange 202 2 1 0 4 1 5 1 2 13 189 94%
3 92866 Orange 153 1 3 0 2 1 3 3 2 11 142 93%

https://www.bestplaces.net; unitedstateszipcodes.org 

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Delega  
Note: New CDE income ceiling is $63,083 for a family of 4.
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stage 1 (SSA): funded by CA Dept. of Social Services (CDSS) for families in early stages of CalWORKs Welfare-to-Work (WTW) program
Percentage that qualify for child care services: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2016 census data)
http://www.elneedsassessment.org/Default.aspx
Births: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2016 census data); (under 70% State Median Income) (one-year estimates)
* Orange County Child Care and Development Planning Council Decision to include all zip codes with Colleges and Universities in Priority 1 as zip code is                   
commercial zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students from all over Orange County.

CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in lat           

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: XX/XX/XXXX

https://www.bestplaces.net/#


 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Infant and Toddler (CCTR)

                        ate Agencies

                         s in commercial  zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students froom all over Orange County

                        ter stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized Education and Care for Children 0 - 35 months of age, [enter fiscal year]
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48,879 392 389 99 278 665 943 488 318 1886 46,993 96%
4 90620 Buena Park 606 6 7 4 1 10 11 11 2 35 571 94% 1 1
4 90621 Buena Park 342 5 9 5 0 38 38 14 2 92 250 73% 3 2
2 90623 La Palma 148 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 145 98% 3 3
2 90630 Cypress 502 8 11 4 1 4 5 15 4 29 473 94% 1 1
4 90631 La Habra 844 12 12 3 46 31 77 15 8 177 667 79% 1 1
2 90680 Stanton 628 14 9 2 3 21 24 11 4 63 565 90% 2 1
2 90720 Los Alamitos 205 2 6 1 0 0 0 7 0 7 198 97% 3 3
2 90740 Seal Beach 224 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 221 99% 2 2
3 92602 Irvine 285 2 2 0 0 3 3 2 1 9 276 97% 2 2
3 92603 Irvine 252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252 100% 2 3
3 92604 Irvine 301 1 3 1 0 0 4 1 5 296 98% 2 3
3 92606 Irvine 240 5 1 0 5 0 5 1 2 13 227 95% 2 3
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 148 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 146 99% 3 3
3 92612 Irvine 308 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 306 99% 1 3
3 92614 Irvine 278 2 3 0 1 4 5 3 4 17 261 94% 2 3
3 92617 Irvine 157 2 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 10 147 94% 3 3
3 92618 Irvine 186 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 183 98% 3 3
3 92620 Irvine 448 2 5 2 0 0 0 7 2 9 439 98% 1 2
5 92624 Dana Point/Capo Beach 74 1 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 5 69 93% 3 3
2 92625 Newport Beach/Corona Del Mar 168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 100% 3 3
2 92626 Costa Mesa 629 4 2 0 6 7 13 2 7 35 594 94% 1 1
2 92627 Costa Mesa 785 0 1 1 24 14 38 2 6 84 701 89% 1 1
5 92629 Dana Point 723 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 721 100% 1 2
5 92630 Lake Forest 753 6 11 4 0 8 8 15 7 38 715 95% 1 1
2 92646 Huntington Beach 556 2 2 0 2 4 6 2 4 18 538 97% 1 1
2 92647 Huntington Beach 627 16 7 2 14 5 19 9 9 56 571 91% 1 1
2 92648 Huntington Beach 457 4 8 0 1 4 5 8 4 22 435 95% 1 1
2 92649 Huntington Beach 328 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 325 99% 1 2
5 92651 Laguna Beach 310 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 309 100% 1 3
5 92653 Laguna Hills 393 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 391 99% 1 3
1 92655 Midway City 176 2 1 0 2 0 2 1 2 7 169 96% 3 3
5 92656 Aliso Viejo 660 3 8 0 0 3 3 8 5 19 641 97% 1 2
2 92657 Newport Beach 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 100% 3 3
2 92660 Newport Beach 467 0 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 7 460 99% 1 3
2 92661 Newport Beach 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 100% 3 3
2 92662 Newport Beach 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 100% 3 3
2 92663 Newport Beach 283 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 279 99% 2 3
5 92672 San Clemente 346 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 5 9 337 97% 1 1
5 92673 San Clemente 196 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 194 99% 3 3
5 92675 San Juan Capistrano 306 1 9 0 0 13 13 9 3 38 268 88% 2 3
5 92676 Silverado 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 100% 3 3
5 92677 Laguna Niguel 634 3 9 1 1 2 3 10 7 23 611 96% 1 1
5 92678 Trabuco Canyon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100% 3 3
5 92679 Coto de Caza 114 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 112 98% 3 3
1 92683 Wesminster 1865 17 5 4 2 14 16 9 5 46 1819 98% 1 1
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 193 0 2 1 0 0 3 6 9 184 95% 3 3
5 92691 Mission Viejo 596 1 7 0 1 0 1 7 2 11 585 98% 1 1
5 92692 Mission Viejo 562 2 3 0 0 1 1 3 8 13 549 98% 1 2
5 92694 Ladera Ranch 28 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 26 93% 3
3 92697 Irvine, UCI* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 1 1
1 92701 Santa Ana 1613 6 14 1 15 45 60 15 6 141 1472 91% 1 1
1 92703 Santa Ana 1683 12 9 0 14 52 66 9 5 146 1537 91% 1 1
1 92704 Santa Ana 2120 14 14 7 18 38 54 21 6 137 1983 94% 1 1
1 92705 Santa Ana 789 4 5 0 6 13 19 5 3 46 743 94% 1 1
1 92706 Santa Ana 980 8 10 0 20 32 52 10 3 117 863 88% 1 1
1 92707 Santa Ana 1789 8 5 0 11 44 55 5 17 132 1657 93% 1 1
2 92708 Fountain Valley 740 5 4 1 2 3 5 5 3 18 722 98% 1 1
3 92780 Tustin 747 4 8 3 7 15 22 11 9 64 683 91% 1 1
3 92782 Tustin 298 9 5 0 0 2 2 5 4 13 285 96% 2 2
4 92801 Anaheim 1747 29 16 3 8 2 10 19 16 55 1692 97% 1 1
4 92802 Anaheim 1204 9 6 3 11 22 33 9 5 80 1124 93% 1 1
4 92804 Anaheim 2386 33 25 9 10 14 24 34 18 100 2286 96% 1 1
4 92805 Anaheim 2042 22 21 3 4 26 30 24 13 97 1945 95% 1 1
4 92806 Anaheim 1042 19 13 2 6 22 28 15 11 82 960 92% 1 1
4 92807 Anaheim 906 0 1 1 2 4 6 2 4 18 888 98% 1 1
4 92808 Anaheim 435 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 432 99% 1 1
4 92821 Brea 405 3 4 1 0 12 12 5 2 31 374 92% 1 1
4 92823 Brea 39 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 37 95% 3 3
4 92831 Fullerton 533 6 3 1 5 18 23 4 5 55 478 90% 1 1
4 92832 Fullerton 388 5 4 0 1 3 4 4 7 19 369 95% 1 1
4 92833 Fullerton 812 8 8 1 0 15 15 9 9 48 764 94% 1 1
4 92834 Fullerton, CSUF * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 1 1
4 92835 Fullertion 370 1 2 1 0 2 2 3 2 9 361 98% 1 1
1 92840 Garden Grove 1367 3 10 4 4 17 21 14 1 57 1310 96% 1 1
1 92841 Garden Grove 807 3 3 1 2 15 17 4 4 42 765 95% 1 1
1 92843 Garden Grove 1137 9 5 6 2 6 8 11 6 33 1104 97% 1 1
1 92844 Garden Grove 611 3 5 1 0 3 3 6 3 15 596 98% 1 1
1 92845 Garden Grove 346 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 4 8 338 98% 1 2
3 92861 Villa Park 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 100% 3 3
3 92865 Orange 202 2 1 0 4 1 5 1 2 13 189 94% 3 3
3 92866 Orange 153 1 3 0 2 1 3 3 2 11 142 93% 3 3
3 92867 Orange 502 2 6 2 3 4 7 8 5 27 475 95% 1 2
3 92868 Orange 545 2 2 1 2 3 5 3 5 18 527 97% 1 3
4 92869 Orange 386 2 3 1 2 3 5 4 2 16 370 96% 1 2
4 92870 Placentia 746 12 8 1 0 24 24 9 7 64 682 91% 1 1
3 92886 Yorba Linda 516 2 4 0 2 2 4 4 4 16 500 97% 1 1
3 92887 Yorba Linda 221 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 5 216 98% 2 3

https://www.bestplaces.net; unitedstateszipcodes.org; elneedsassessment.org (AIR) 

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Delegate Agencies
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stage 1 (SSA): funded by CA Dept. of Social Services (CDSS) for families in early stages of CalWORKs Welfare-to-Work (WTW) program
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)
http://www.elneedsassessment.org/Default.aspx
* American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2016 census data); (under 85% State Median Income (SMI)) (one-year estimates); note that new CDE income ceiling based on 85% is $63, 083 for family size of 4
** Orange County Child Care and Development Planning Council Decision to include all zip codes with Colleges and Universities in Priority 1 as zip code is in commercial  zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students froom all over Orange County
commercial zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students from all over Orange County.

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: XX/XX/XXXX

Total Estimated for County

https://www.bestplaces.net/#


 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)
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38239 357 480 172 3619 10,584 652 274 15129 23110 40%

2 92626 Costa Mesa 535 2 8 1 32 151 9 9 201 334 62%
5 92630 Lake Forest 544 3 15 7 8 24 22 10 64 480 88%
2 92646 Huntington Beach 764 1 3 2 12 32 5 3 52 712 93%
2 92647 Huntington Beach 789 12 11 4 113 270 15 4 402 387 49%
2 92648 Huntington Beach 627 5 4 8 9 35 12 7 63 564 90%
2 92649 Huntington Beach 450 2 4 3 6 14 7 0 27 423 94%
5 92672 San Clemente 450 2 1 1 3 125 2 1 131 319 71%
5 92677 Laguna Niguel 824 2 10 0 8 94 10 5 117 707 86%
1 92683 Wesminster 1174 8 15 5 146 496 20 14 676 498 42%
5 92691 Mission Viejo 402 2 7 2 10 31 9 2 52 350 87%
5 92692 Mission Viejo 389 2 5 1 3 45 6 5 59 330 85%
3 92697 Irvine, UCI* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 92701 Santa Ana 1491 4 10 3 242 637 13 4 896 595 40%
1 92703 Santa Ana 1581 14 7 3 186 644 10 7 847 734 46%
1 92704 Santa Ana 2067 12 10 7 374 849 17 7 1247 820 40%
1 92705 Santa Ana 669 6 6 1 55 180 7 0 242 427 64%
1 92706 Santa Ana 869 7 9 0 76 254 9 4 343 526 61%
1 92707 Santa Ana 1623 9 8 6 291 536 14 5 846 777 48%
2 92708 Fountain Valley 630 3 5 2 13 63 7 6 89 541 86%
4 92801 Anaheim 1233 27 27 15 99 429 42 13 583 650 53%

Total Estimated for County
PRIORITY 1



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

4 92802 Anaheim 795 9 11 2 33 217 13 6 269 526 66%
4 92804 Anaheim 1592 26 38 10 152 649 48 14 863 729 46%
4 92805 Anaheim 1491 14 26 7 128 503 33 8 672 819 55%
4 92806 Anaheim 762 14 15 1 58 166 16 6 246 516 68%
4 92807 Anaheim 664 1 2 3 8 15 5 3 31 633 95%
4 92808 Anaheim 317 1 2 1 1 2 3 0 6 311 98%
4 92834 Fullerton, CSUF * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
1 92840 Garden Grove 755 4 10 3 84 249 13 5 351 404 54%
3 92867 Orange 429 5 3 3 13 42 6 6 67 362 84%
3 92868 Orange 407 6 3 3 14 62 6 2 84 323 79%
4 92870 Placentia 564 3 6 2 117 133 8 2 260 304 54%
3 92886 Yorba Linda 370 3 2 1 10 12 3 3 28 342 92%

3 92620 Irvine 311 1 5 1 3 37 6 1 47 264 85%
5 92629 Dana Point 335 0 2 2 6 34 4 5 49 286 85%
5 92673 San Clemente 298 1 2 0 4 29 2 0 35 263 88%
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 278 2 5 2 0 22 7 5 34 244 88%
4 92821 Brea 293 2 4 0 45 17 4 2 68 225 77%
4 92831 Fullerton 409 7 10 0 65 106 10 2 183 226 55%
4 92833 Fullerton 622 7 12 5 93 232 17 7 349 273 44%
4 92835 Fullerton 284 3 2 0 5 19 2 0 26 258 91%
1 92841 Garden Grove 453 4 4 1 67 169 5 3 244 209 46%
4 92869 Orange 342 5 7 3 13 43 10 1 67 275 80%

4 90620 Buena Park 415 7 9 4 71 144 13 7 235 180 43%
4 90621 Buena Park 240 7 14 4 122 137 18 6 283 -43 -18%
2 90623 La Palma 103 2 1 1 14 22 2 0 38 65 63%
2 90630 Cypress 343 10 6 3 27 38 9 2 76 267 -18%
4 90631 La Habra 598 5 15 5 247 344 20 11 622 -24 63%
2 90680 Stanton 387 13 9 7 59 241 16 8 324 63 -4%
2 90720 Los Alamitos 143 0 0 1 1 23 1 1 26 117 82%
2 90740 Seal Beach 156 1 2 0 1 7 2 0 10 146 94%

PRIORITY 2

PRIORITY 3



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

3 92602 Irvine 204 2 1 1 1 17 2 0 20 184 90%
3 92603 Irvine 126 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 122 97%
3 92604 Irvine 206 1 1 0 0 29 1 2 32 174 84%
3 92606 Irvine 164 1 1 1 4 17 2 0 23 141 86%
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 108 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 107 99%
3 92612 Irvine 210 1 3 1 1 10 4 0 15 195 93%
3 92614 Irvine 191 2 3 1 7 23 4 1 35 156 82%
3 92617 Irvine 107 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 12 95 89%
3 92618 Irvine 129 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 108 84%
5 92624 Dana Point/Capo Beach 95 1 1 0 4 16 1 0 21 74 78%
2 92625 Newport Beach/Corona Del Mar 64 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 63 98%
2 92627 Costa Mesa 668 1 6 2 172 379 8 6 565 103 15%
5 92651 Laguna Beach 147 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 146 99%
5 92653 Laguna Hills 151 0 2 3 4 11 5 3 23 128 85%
1 92655 Midway City 109 1 2 0 20 78 2 1 101 8 7%
5 92656 Aliso Viejo 254 1 4 1 3 53 5 3 64 190 75%
2 92657 Newport Beach 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 50 98%
2 92660 Newport Beach 187 0 1 1 2 4 2 2 10 177 95%
2 92661 Newport Beach 19 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 17 89%
2 92662 Newport Beach 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100%
2 92663 Newport Beach 184 0 1 0 5 9 1 1 16 168 91%
5 92675 San Juan Capistrano 396 0 6 0 91 204 6 2 303 93 23%
5 92676 Silverado 18 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 17 94%
5 92678 Trabuco Canyon 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 100%
5 92679 Coto de Caza 206 1 2 1 1 5 3 3 12 194 94%
5 92694 Ladera Ranch 122 2 1 0 0 10 1 0 11 111 91%
3 92780 Tustin 543 6 13 2 14 352 15 3 384 159 29%
3 92782 Tustin 216 0 10 1 10 30 11 5 56 160 74%
4 92823 Brea 28 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 27 96%
4 92832 Fullerton 298 11 9 0 29 163 9 6 207 91 31%
1 92843 Garden Grove 679 8 7 6 62 335 13 5 415 264 39%
1 92844 Garden Grove 338 1 4 3 37 144 7 1 189 149 44%
1 92845 Garden Grove 213 2 4 0 6 9 4 1 20 193 91%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

3 92861 Villa Park 53 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 52 98%
3 92865 Orange 181 2 2 1 7 25 3 4 39 142 78%
3 92866 Orange 137 2 1 0 7 31 1 2 41 96 70%
3 92887 Yorba Linda 160 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 158 99%

https://www.bestplaces.net; unitedstateszipcodes.org 

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Delega  
Note: New CDE income ceiling is $63,083 for a family of 4.
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stage 1 (SSA): funded by CA Dept. of Social Services (CDSS) for families in early stages of CalWORKs Welfare-to-Work (WTW) program
Percentage that qualify for child care services: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2016 census data)
http://www.elneedsassessment.org/Default.aspx
Births: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2016 census data); (under 70% State Median Income) (one-year estimates)
* Orange County Child Care and Development Planning Council Decision to include all zip codes with Colleges and Universities in Priority 1 as zip code is                   
commercial zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students from all over Orange County.

CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in lat           

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: XX/XX/XXXX

https://www.bestplaces.net/#


 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full and Part Day (CSPP)

                        ate Agencies

                         s in commercial  zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students froom all over Orange County

                        ter stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for the CA State Preschool Program  - [enter fiscal year]  (Priorities are for both Full -Day, Full-Year and Part-Day, Part-Year CSPP Spaces) 
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38239 357 480 172 3619 10,584 652 274 15129 23110 40%
4 90620 Buena Park 415 7 9 4 71 144 13 7 235 180 43% 3 3
4 90621 Buena Park 240 7 14 4 122 137 18 6 283 -43 -18% 3 3
2 90623 La Palma 103 2 1 1 14 22 2 0 38 65 63% 3 3
2 90630 Cypress 343 10 6 3 27 38 9 2 76 267 -18% 3 2
4 90631 La Habra 598 5 15 5 247 344 20 11 622 -24 63% 3 3
2 90680 Stanton 387 13 9 7 59 241 16 8 324 63 -4% 3 3
2 90720 Los Alamitos 143 0 0 1 1 23 1 1 26 117 82% 3 3
2 90740 Seal Beach 156 1 2 0 1 7 2 0 10 146 94% 3 3
3 92602 Irvine 204 2 1 1 1 17 2 0 20 184 90% 3 3
3 92603 Irvine 126 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 122 97% 3 3
3 92604 Irvine 206 1 1 0 0 29 1 2 32 174 84% 3 3
3 92606 Irvine 164 1 1 1 4 17 2 0 23 141 86% 3 3
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 108 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 107 99% 3 3
3 92612 Irvine 210 1 3 1 1 10 4 0 15 195 93% 3 3
3 92614 Irvine 191 2 3 1 7 23 4 1 35 156 82% 3 3
3 92617 Irvine 107 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 12 95 89% 3 3
3 92618 Irvine 129 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 108 84% 3 3
3 92620 Irvine 311 1 5 1 3 37 6 1 47 264 85% 2 3
5 92624 Dana Point/Capo Beach 95 1 1 0 4 16 1 0 21 74 78% 3 3
2 92625 Newport Beach/Corona Del Mar 64 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 63 98% 3 3
2 92626 Costa Mesa 535 2 8 1 32 151 9 9 201 334 62% 1 1
2 92627 Costa Mesa 668 1 6 2 172 379 8 6 565 103 15% 3 3
5 92629 Dana Point 335 0 2 2 6 34 4 5 49 286 85% 2 2
5 92630 Lake Forest 544 3 15 7 8 24 22 10 64 480 88% 1 2
2 92646 Huntington Beach 764 1 3 2 12 32 5 3 52 712 93% 1 1
2 92647 Huntington Beach 789 12 11 4 113 270 15 4 402 387 49% 1 1
2 92648 Huntington Beach 627 5 4 8 9 35 12 7 63 564 90% 1 1
2 92649 Huntington Beach 450 2 4 3 6 14 7 0 27 423 94% 1 1
5 92651 Laguna Beach 147 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 146 99% 3 3
5 92653 Laguna Hills 151 0 2 3 4 11 5 3 23 128 85% 3 3
1 92655 Midway City 109 1 2 0 20 78 2 1 101 8 7% 3 3
5 92656 Aliso Viejo 254 1 4 1 3 53 5 3 64 190 75% 3 3
2 92657 Newport Beach 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 50 98% 3 3
2 92660 Newport Beach 187 0 1 1 2 4 2 2 10 177 95% 3 3
2 92661 Newport Beach 19 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 17 89% 3 3
2 92662 Newport Beach 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100% 3 3
2 92663 Newport Beach 184 0 1 0 5 9 1 1 16 168 91% 3 3
5 92672 San Clemente 450 2 1 1 3 125 2 1 131 319 71% 1 2
5 92673 San Clemente 298 1 2 0 4 29 2 0 35 263 88% 2 2
5 92675 San Juan Capistrano 396 0 6 0 91 204 6 2 303 93 23% 3 3
5 92676 Silverado 18 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 17 94% 3 1
5 92677 Laguna Niguel 824 2 10 0 8 94 10 5 117 707 86% 1 1
5 92678 Trabuco Canyon 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 100% 3 3
5 92679 Coto de Caza 206 1 2 1 1 5 3 3 12 194 94% 3 3
1 92683 Wesminster 1174 8 15 5 146 496 20 14 676 498 42% 1 3
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 278 2 5 2 0 22 7 5 34 244 88% 2 3
5 92691 Mission Viejo 402 2 7 2 10 31 9 2 52 350 87% 1 3
5 92692 Mission Viejo 389 2 5 1 3 45 6 5 59 330 85% 1 3
5 92694 Ladera Ranch 122 2 1 0 0 10 1 0 11 111 91% 3 3
3 92697 Irvine, UCI* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
1 92701 Santa Ana 1491 4 10 3 242 637 13 4 896 595 40% 1 1
1 92703 Santa Ana 1581 14 7 3 186 644 10 7 847 734 46% 1 1
1 92704 Santa Ana 2067 12 10 7 374 849 17 7 1247 820 40% 1 1
1 92705 Santa Ana 669 6 6 1 55 180 7 0 242 427 64% 1 1
1 92706 Santa Ana 869 7 9 0 76 254 9 4 343 526 61% 1 1
1 92707 Santa Ana 1623 9 8 6 291 536 14 5 846 777 48% 1 1
2 92708 Fountain Valley 630 3 5 2 13 63 7 6 89 541 86% 1 1
3 92780 Tustin 543 6 13 2 14 352 15 3 384 159 29% 3 3
3 92782 Tustin 216 0 10 1 10 30 11 5 56 160 74% 3 3
4 92801 Anaheim 1233 27 27 15 99 429 42 13 583 650 53% 1 1
4 92802 Anaheim 795 9 11 2 33 217 13 6 269 526 66% 1 1
4 92804 Anaheim 1592 26 38 10 152 649 48 14 863 729 46% 1 1
4 92805 Anaheim 1491 14 26 7 128 503 33 8 672 819 55% 1 1
4 92806 Anaheim 762 14 15 1 58 166 16 6 246 516 68% 1 1
4 92807 Anaheim 664 1 2 3 8 15 5 3 31 633 95% 1 1
4 92808 Anaheim 317 1 2 1 1 2 3 0 6 311 98% 1 2
4 92821 Brea 293 2 4 0 45 17 4 2 68 225 77% 2 3
4 92823 Brea 28 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 27 96% 3 3
4 92831 Fullerton 409 7 10 0 65 106 10 2 183 226 55% 2 3
4 92832 Fullerton 298 11 9 0 29 163 9 6 207 91 31% 3 3
4 92833 Fullerton 622 7 12 5 93 232 17 7 349 273 44% 2 2
4 92834 Fullerton, CSUF * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 1 1
4 92835 Fullerton 284 3 2 0 5 19 2 0 26 258 91% 2 2
1 92840 Garden Grove 755 4 10 3 84 249 13 5 351 404 54% 1 2
1 92841 Garden Grove 453 4 4 1 67 169 5 3 244 209 46% 2 3
1 92843 Garden Grove 679 8 7 6 62 335 13 5 415 264 39% 3 3
1 92844 Garden Grove 338 1 4 3 37 144 7 1 189 149 44% 3 3
1 92845 Garden Grove 213 2 4 0 6 9 4 1 20 193 91% 3 3
3 92861 Villa Park 53 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 52 98% 3 3
3 92865 Orange 181 2 2 1 7 25 3 4 39 142 78% 3 3
3 92866 Orange 137 2 1 0 7 31 1 2 41 96 70% 3 3
3 92867 Orange 429 5 3 3 13 42 6 6 67 362 84% 1 3
3 92868 Orange 407 6 3 3 14 62 6 2 84 323 79% 1 2
4 92869 Orange 342 5 7 3 13 43 10 1 67 275 80% 2 3
4 92870 Placentia 564 3 6 2 117 133 8 2 260 304 54% 1 1
3 92886 Yorba Linda 370 3 2 1 10 12 3 3 28 342 92% 1 2
3 92887 Yorba Linda 160 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 158 99% 3 3

https://www.bestplaces.net; unitedstateszipcodes.org 

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Delegate Agencies
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stage 1 (SSA): funded by CA Dept. of Social Services (CDSS) for families in early stages of CalWORKs Welfare-to-Work (WTW) program
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)
http://www.elneedsassessment.org/Default.aspx
* American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2016 census data); (under 85% State Median Income (SMI)) (one-year estimates); note that new CDE income ceiling based on 85% is $63, 083 for family size of 4
* Orange County Child Care and Development Planning Council Decision to include all zip codes with Colleges and Universities in Priority 1 as zip code is in commercial  zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students froom all over Ora  
commercial zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students from all over Orange County.

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: XX/XX/XXXX

Total Estimated for County

https://www.bestplaces.net/#


 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full-Year School Aged Program (CCTR)
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149429 560 759 726 1,165 1485 580 3,230 146199 98%

4 90620 Buena Park 1995 12 22 21 9 43 13 65 1930 97%
4 90621 Buena Park 1245 15 9 26 0 24 12 36 1209 97%
2 90623 La Palma 549 3 0 2 0 2 4 6 543 99%
2 90630 Cypress 1761 4 12 8 9 20 11 40 1721 98%
4 90631 La Habra 2670 15 20 16 134 36 19 189 2481 93%
2 90680 Stanton 1608 18 17 6 47 23 11 81 1527 95%
2 90720 Los Alamitos 759 4 3 3 0 6 5 11 748 99%
2 90740 Seal Beach 827 2 2 0 1 2 1 4 823 100%
3 92602 Irvine 821 0 5 7 5 12 0 17 804 98%
3 92604 Irvine 929 4 1 1 20 2 6 28 901 97%
3 92606 Irvine 741 5 2 4 21 6 6 33 708 96%
3 92612 Irvine 949 2 2 3 27 5 1 33 916 97%
3 92614 Irvine 860 3 11 6 9 17 6 32 828 96%
3 92618 Irvine 571 2 2 0 9 2 2 13 558 98%
3 92620 Irvine 1351 6 8 9 14 17 8 39 1312 97%
2 92626 Costa Mesa 2227 2 1 2 9 3 4 16 2211 99%
2 92627 Costa Mesa 2781 5 2 10 95 12 5 112 2669 96%
5 92629 Dana Point 986 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 983 100%
5 92630 Lake Forest 2132 3 16 11 1 27 18 46 2086 98%
2 92646 Huntington Beach 1552 6 5 14 0 19 7 26 1526 98%

Total Estimated for County
PRIORITY 1



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full-Year School Aged Program (CCTR)

2 92647 Huntington Beach 1726 20 14 28 48 42 10 100 1626 94%
2 92648 Huntington Beach 1274 1 13 9 3 22 5 30 1244 98%
2 92649 Huntington Beach 915 0 4 5 0 9 2 11 1244 98%
5 92656 Aliso Viejo 797 1 14 5 0 19 4 23 774 97%
2 92660 Newport Beach 597 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 579 97%
2 92663 Newport Beach 718 3 0 0 24 0 0 24 694 97%
5 92672 San Clemente 1318 3 1 2 0 3 3 6 1312 100%
5 92673 San Clemente 1030 1 2 4 0 6 0 6 1024 99%
5 92675 San Juan Capistrano 1234 0 5 10 0 15 4 19 1215 98%
5 92677 Laguna Niguel 2420 2 9 4 0 13 1 14 2406 99%
5 92679 Coto de Caza 1018 0 4 2 0 6 6 12 1006 99%
1 92683 Wesminster 4787 14 26 29 61 55 14 130 4657 97%
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 1220 0 8 6 0 14 8 22 1198 98%
5 92691 Mission Viejo 1098 1 6 0 0 6 4 10 1088 99%
5 92692 Mission Viejo 1070 2 7 5 0 12 9 21 1049 98%
5 92694 Ladera Ranch 659 1 0 3 0 3 2 5 654 99%
3 92697 Irvine, UCI* 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 -1%
1 92701 Santa Ana 5407 12 17 10 38 27 22 87 5320 98%
1 92703 Santa Ana 9217 23 16 26 3 52 9 64 9153 99%
1 92704 Santa Ana 8225 19 19 15 10 34 14 58 8167 99%
1 92705 Santa Ana 2547 1 12 8 57 20 6 83 2464 97%
1 92706 Santa Ana 3449 6 16 4 9 20 7 36 3413 99%
1 92707 Santa Ana 5999 9 5 21 9 26 26 61 5938 99%
2 92708 Fountain Valley 2619 12 5 5 2 10 8 20 2599 99%
3 92780 Tustin 2125 8 23 12 277 35 13 325 1800 85%
3 92782 Tustin 844 2 10 4 31 14 2 47 797 94%
4 92801 Anaheim 4854 38 55 41 4 96 33 133 4721 97%
4 92802 Anaheim 3396 29 31 19 5 50 19 74 3322 98%
4 92804 Anaheim 6561 31 53 57 67 110 40 217 6344 97%
4 92805 Anaheim 5616 28 32 40 9 72 17 98 5518 98%
4 92806 Anaheim 2873 14 23 32 2 55 8 65 2808 98%
4 92807 Anaheim 2559 5 8 3 0 11 1 12 2547 100%
4 92808 Anaheim 1200 3 1 8 0 9 1 10 1190 99%



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full-Year School Aged Program (CCTR)

4 92821 Brea 1414 1 13 5 0 18 10 28 1386 98%
4 92831 Fullerton 1553 10 6 4 4 10 6 20 1533 99%
4 92832 Fullerton 1030 12 10 6 0 16 6 22 1008 98%
4 92833 Fullerton 2362 20 19 19 2 38 13 53 2309 99%
4 92834 Fullerton, CSUF * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
4 92835 Fullerton 1087 0 5 4 1 9 0 10 1077 99%
1 92840 Garden Grove 4220 12 16 17 4 33 10 47 4173 99%
1 92841 Garden Grove 2434 8 12 9 1 21 11 33 2401 99%
1 92843 Garden Grove 3617 13 10 16 3 26 17 46 3571 99%
1 92844 Garden Grove 1886 10 4 5 11 9 3 23 1863 99%
1 92845 Garden Grove 884 0 3 3 0 6 0 6 878 99%
3 92865 Orange 763 2 2 8 4 10 5 19 744 98%
3 92866 Orange 576 3 5 7 0 12 6 18 558 97%
3 92867 Orange 1781 6 10 4 10 14 7 31 1750 98%
3 92868 Orange 1619 4 7 2 5 9 4 18 1601 99%
4 92869 Orange 1443 4 16 5 4 21 8 33 1410 98%
4 92870 Placentia 2277 18 13 13 0 26 7 33 2244 99%
3 92886 Yorba Linda 1832 1 6 5 0 11 4 15 1817 99%

3 92603 Irvine 482 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 480 100%
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 414 0 2 0 0 2 1 3 411 99%
3 92617 Irvine 485 1 0 0 12 0 0 12 473 98%
5 92624 Dana Point/Capo Beach 278 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 277 100%
2 92625 Newport Beach/Corona Del 204 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 202 99%
5 92651 Laguna Beach 454 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 454 100%
5 92653 Laguna Hills 475 4 3 12 0 15 6 21 454 96%
1 92655 Midway City 451 1 7 7 21 14 0 35 416 92%
3 92861 Villa Park 224 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 100%
3 92887 Yorba Linda 787 0 6 2 1 8 0 9 778 99%

2 92657 Newport Beach 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 100%
2 92661 Newport Beach 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 100%

PRIORITY 2

PRIORITY 3



 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full-Year School Aged Program (CCTR)

2 92662 Newport Beach 46 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 45 98%
5 92676 Silverado 74 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 72 97%
5 92678 Trabuco Canyon 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100%
4 92823 Brea 140 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 137 98%

https://www.bestplaces.net; unitedstateszipcodes.org 
http://www.elneedsassessment.org/Default.aspx
Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 De  
Note: New CDE income ceiling is $63,083 for a family of 4.
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stage 1 (SSA): funded by CA Dept. of Social Services (CDSS) for families in early stages of CalWORKs Welfare-to-Work (WTW) progra
Percentage that qualify for child care services: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2016 census data)

Births: American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2016 census data); (under 70% State Median Income) (one-year estimates)
* Orange County Child Care and Development Planning Council Decision to include all zip codes with Colleges and Universities in Priority 1 as zip co                     
commercial zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students from all over Orange County.

CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families            

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: XX/XX/XXXX

https://www.bestplaces.net/#


 2020 Zip Code Priorities Report: Full-Year School Aged Program (CCTR)

                        elegate Agencies

                     am

                        ode is in commercial  zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students froom all over Orange County

                       in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)



Recommended Subsidy Priority Zip Codes for Subsidized School Age Care, [enter fiscal year]
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149429 560 759 726 1,165 1485 580 3,230 146199 98%
4 90620 Buena Park 1995 12 22 21 9 43 13 65 1930 97% 1 1
4 90621 Buena Park 1245 15 9 26 0 24 12 36 1209 97% 1 1
2 90623 La Palma 549 3 0 2 0 2 4 6 543 99% 1 2
2 90630 Cypress 1761 4 12 8 9 20 11 40 1721 98% 1 1
4 90631 La Habra 2670 15 20 16 134 36 19 189 2481 93% 1 1
2 90680 Stanton 1608 18 17 6 47 23 11 81 1527 95% 1 1
2 90720 Los Alamitos 759 4 3 3 0 6 5 11 748 99% 1 1
2 90740 Seal Beach 827 2 2 0 1 2 1 4 823 100% 1 1
3 92602 Irvine 821 0 5 7 5 12 0 17 804 98% 1 1
3 92603 Irvine 482 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 480 100% 2 2
3 92604 Irvine 929 4 1 1 20 2 6 28 901 97% 1 1
3 92606 Irvine 741 5 2 4 21 6 6 33 708 96% 1 1
5 92610 Lake Forest/Foothill Ranch 414 0 2 0 0 2 1 3 411 99% 2 2
3 92612 Irvine 949 2 2 3 27 5 1 33 916 97% 1 1
3 92614 Irvine 860 3 11 6 9 17 6 32 828 96% 1 1
3 92617 Irvine 485 1 0 0 12 0 0 12 473 98% 2 2
3 92618 Irvine 571 2 2 0 9 2 2 13 558 98% 1 2
3 92620 Irvine 1351 6 8 9 14 17 8 39 1312 97% 1 1
5 92624 Dana Point/Capo Beach 278 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 277 100% 2 2
2 92625 Newport Beach/Corona Del M 204 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 202 99% 2 3
2 92626 Costa Mesa 2227 2 1 2 9 3 4 16 2211 99% 1 1
2 92627 Costa Mesa 2781 5 2 10 95 12 5 112 2669 96% 1 1
5 92629 Dana Point 986 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 983 100% 1 1
5 92630 Lake Forest 2132 3 16 11 1 27 18 46 2086 98% 1 1
2 92646 Huntington Beach 1552 6 5 14 0 19 7 26 1526 98% 1 1
2 92647 Huntington Beach 1726 20 14 28 48 42 10 100 1626 94% 1 1
2 92648 Huntington Beach 1274 1 13 9 3 22 5 30 1244 98% 1 1
2 92649 Huntington Beach 915 0 4 5 0 9 2 11 1244 98% 1 1
5 92651 Laguna Beach 454 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 454 100% 2 2
5 92653 Laguna Hills 475 4 3 12 0 15 6 21 454 96% 2 2
1 92655 Midway City 451 1 7 7 21 14 0 35 416 92% 2 2
5 92656 Aliso Viejo 797 1 14 5 0 19 4 23 774 97% 1 1
2 92657 Newport Beach 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 100% 3 3
2 92660 Newport Beach 597 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 579 97% 1 2
2 92661 Newport Beach 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 100% 3 3
2 92662 Newport Beach 46 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 45 98% 3 3
2 92663 Newport Beach 718 3 0 0 24 0 0 24 694 97% 1 1
5 92672 San Clemente 1318 3 1 2 0 3 3 6 1312 100% 1 1
5 92673 San Clemente 1030 1 2 4 0 6 0 6 1024 99% 1 1
5 92675 San Juan Capistrano 1234 0 5 10 0 15 4 19 1215 98% 1 1
5 92676 Silverado 74 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 72 97% 3 3
5 92677 Laguna Niguel 2420 2 9 4 0 13 1 14 2406 99% 1 1
5 92678 Trabuco Canyon 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100% 3
5 92679 Coto de Caza 1018 0 4 2 0 6 6 12 1006 99% 1 1
1 92683 Wesminster 4787 14 26 29 61 55 14 130 4657 97% 1 1
5 92688 Rancho Santa Margarita 1220 0 8 6 0 14 8 22 1198 98% 1 1
5 92691 Mission Viejo 1098 1 6 0 0 6 4 10 1088 99% 1 1
5 92692 Mission Viejo 1070 2 7 5 0 12 9 21 1049 98% 1 1
5 92694 Ladera Ranch 659 1 0 3 0 3 2 5 654 99% 1 3
3 92697 Irvine, UCI* 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 -1% 1 1
1 92701 Santa Ana 5407 12 17 10 38 27 22 87 5320 98% 1 1
1 92703 Santa Ana 9217 23 16 26 3 52 9 64 9153 99% 1 1
1 92704 Santa Ana 8225 19 19 15 10 34 14 58 8167 99% 1 1
1 92705 Santa Ana 2547 1 12 8 57 20 6 83 2464 97% 1 1
1 92706 Santa Ana 3449 6 16 4 9 20 7 36 3413 99% 1 1
1 92707 Santa Ana 5999 9 5 21 9 26 26 61 5938 99% 1 1
2 92708 Fountain Valley 2619 12 5 5 2 10 8 20 2599 99% 1 1
3 92780 Tustin 2125 8 23 12 277 35 13 325 1800 85% 1 1
3 92782 Tustin 844 2 10 4 31 14 2 47 797 94% 1 1
4 92801 Anaheim 4854 38 55 41 4 96 33 133 4721 97% 1 1
4 92802 Anaheim 3396 29 31 19 5 50 19 74 3322 98% 1 1
4 92804 Anaheim 6561 31 53 57 67 110 40 217 6344 97% 1 1
4 92805 Anaheim 5616 28 32 40 9 72 17 98 5518 98% 1 1
4 92806 Anaheim 2873 14 23 32 2 55 8 65 2808 98% 1 1
4 92807 Anaheim 2559 5 8 3 0 11 1 12 2547 100% 1 1
4 92808 Anaheim 1200 3 1 8 0 9 1 10 1190 99% 1 1
4 92821 Brea 1414 1 13 5 0 18 10 28 1386 98% 1 3
4 92823 Brea 140 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 137 98% 3 1
4 92831 Fullerton 1553 10 6 4 4 10 6 20 1533 99% 1 1
4 92832 Fullerton 1030 12 10 6 0 16 6 22 1008 98% 1 1
4 92833 Fullerton 2362 20 19 19 2 38 13 53 2309 99% 1 2
4 92834 Fullerton, CSUF * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 1 1
4 92835 Fullerton 1087 0 5 4 1 9 0 10 1077 99% 1 1
1 92840 Garden Grove 4220 12 16 17 4 33 10 47 4173 99% 1 1
1 92841 Garden Grove 2434 8 12 9 1 21 11 33 2401 99% 1 1
1 92843 Garden Grove 3617 13 10 16 3 26 17 46 3571 99% 1 1
1 92844 Garden Grove 1886 10 4 5 11 9 3 23 1863 99% 1 1
1 92845 Garden Grove 884 0 3 3 0 6 0 6 878 99% 1 1
3 92861 Villa Park 224 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 224 100% 2 3
3 92865 Orange 763 2 2 8 4 10 5 19 744 98% 1 1
3 92866 Orange 576 3 5 7 0 12 6 18 558 97% 1 2
3 92867 Orange 1781 6 10 4 10 14 7 31 1750 98% 1 1
3 92868 Orange 1619 4 7 2 5 9 4 18 1601 99% 1 1
4 92869 Orange 1443 4 16 5 4 21 8 33 1410 98% 1 1
4 92870 Placentia 2277 18 13 13 0 26 7 33 2244 99% 1 1
3 92886 Yorba Linda 1832 1 6 5 0 11 4 15 1817 99% 1 1
3 92887 Yorba Linda 787 0 6 2 1 8 0 9 778 99% 2 1

https://www.bestplaces.net; unitedstateszipcodes.org 

Head Start: federally funded from US Dept. of Health and Human Services, Agency for Children and Famillies to Orange County Head Start and 2 Delegate Agencies
CSPP: State Preschool: funded by CA Dept of Education (CDE), part day and full-day services
CCTR: CDE General Child Care: funded by CA Dept. of Ed. (CDE) in full-day child care and development services for birth-12 yr old children
CalWORKs Stage 1 (SSA): funded by CA Dept. of Social Services (CDSS) for families in early stages of CalWORKs Welfare-to-Work (WTW) program
CalWORKs Stages 2 & 3 [Children's Home Society of CA (CHS) and Orange County Department of Education (OCDE)]: funded by CDE for families in later stages of CalWORKs WTW and non-CalWORKs Alternative Payment Program (APP)
http://www.elneedsassessment.org/Default.aspx
* American Institutes for Research (AIR) (Based on 2016 census data); (under 85% State Median Income (SMI)) (one-year estimates); note that new CDE income ceiling based on 85% is $63, 083 for family size of 4
**Orange County Child Care and Development Planning Council Decision to include all zip codes with Colleges and Universities in Priority 1 as zip code is in commercial  zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students froom all over Orange 
commercial zone and may not show population, but College serves low-income students from all over Orange County.

Approved by OC Child and Development Planning Council: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by County Board of Supervisors: XX/XX/XXXX
Approved by OC Superintendent of Schools: XX/XX/XXXX

Total Estimated for County

https://www.bestplaces.net/#
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